
 

 

SERVICE LIST 

D. MANNING & ASSOCIATES INC. c/o 
Alan A. Frydenlund, Q.C. & Heather A. Frydenlund 
OWEN BIRD LAW CORPORATION 
Suite 2900 – 595 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1J5 
Via Email: afrydenlund@owenbird.com  

Via Email: hfrydenlund@owenbird.com 

COURT APPOINTED RECEIVER AND 
MANAGER 
William Choo and Alex Ng 
D. Manning & Associates Inc. 
520 - 625 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 2T6 
Via Email: wc@manning-trustee.com 
Via Email: alex.ng@manning-trustee.com 

ADC PROJECTS LTD. & ADC HOLDINGS LTD. 
c/o 
 
Philip Garrow 
200 – 100 Park Royal S 
West Vancouver, BC V7T 1A2 
Via Email: phil@adc-holdings.ca 

 

Attention:  John Fiddick and Helen Sevenoaks 

 

JFiddick@wt.ca 

HSevenoaks@wt.ca 

JEANA VENTURES LTD. c/o  
 
LES SALLAY  
 
Nathanson, Schachter & Thompson LLP 
750 – 900 Howe Street 
Vancouver, B.C.  V6Z 2M4 
Attention:  Peter J. Reardon 
Email:  preardon@nst.ca 
 
Les Sally 
3850 Point Grey Road 
Vancouver, BC V6R 1B4  
Via Email: lsallay@telus.net 

WEALTH ONE BANK OF CANADA 
Lisa C. Hiebert 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Suite 1200 – 200 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1T2 
Via Email: LHiebert@blg.com 

GINO MUOIO HOLDINGS INC. c/o 
Gino Muoio 
2621 E. Hastings St. 
Vancouver, BC V5K 1Z5 
Via Email: gino@belairrealty.ca 

CHARLES FUNARO  
1155 Eastlawn Drive 
Burnaby, BC V5B 3G9 
 

GRIFF BUILDING SUPPLIES LTD. c/o 
Les Armitstead 
Armitstead & Company 
Suite 320 – 31935 South Fraser Way 
Abbotsford, BC V2T 5N7 
Via Email: les@armitco.com 

ALOHA POOLS LTD. c/o 
 
Attention:  Vanessa S. Werden 
Jenkins Marzban Logan LLP 
Suite 900 –808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2H2 
Via Email: vwerden@jml.ca 
 
And 
 
Adrian C. Armstrong  
Email: aarmstrong@jml.ca 

OPEN WINDOWS INC.  
1600 Savage Road 
Richmond, BC V6V 3A9 
 
OPEN WINDOWS INC.  
3-13680 Bridgeport Rd. 
Richmond, BC V6V 1V3 



 

 

SERVICE LIST 

WESTFLOORS LTD.  
507 15th Street 
West Vancouver, BC V7T 2S6 

MS. ZHOU 
 
Attention:  Jeremy West 
Watson Goepel 
1200 – 1075 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, B.C.  V6E 3C9 
Email:  jwest@watsongoepel.com 

and 

Troy Sefton:  troy.sefton@century21.ca  

 


